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	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 
I would like to request any data you hold on in-patient falls from the last 5 years? 

I am looking for the total number of in-patient falls sorted by each hospital within the trust from the last 5 years? And how many were falls with harm?  

OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested and this would require a manual review of each incident to determine. However, rather than refusing your request in its entirety we are providing information where it is reasonable to do so.  Please see data below by Directorate for calendar year 2023:

Directorate

Number of Falls 2023

Falls with harm 2023

Families, Children, Young People and Learning Disabilities 

89

33 (low harm)

Directorate of Mental Health

498

198 (low or moderate harm)

Community Health Services 

462

162

I am looking for the total number of in-patient falls sorted by wards within each hospital in the trust from the last 2 years?  

OUR RESPONSE: Please see our response above.

I would also like to request all email addresses for ward managers and falls leads/groups within the trust?  

OUR RESPONSE:  We are withholding ward manager information as we consider the exemption under Section 40(2) applies to it, as it constitutes the personal data of the individuals concerned.  However, we can advise that the Falls Lead for the Trust is Stephanie O’Connell, stephanie.oconnell@nhs.net.  In accordance with the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations we withhold permission for you to either store these details on your database or make unsolicited contact for marketing purposes.
For the last 3 years, Who is the main supplier of Fall prevent Alarm and Mats, or any other fall prevention equipment?  

OUR RESPONSE: Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust (LPT) is an integrated Community and Mental Health Trust. We provide care and support through three directorates which focus on adult mental health, community health services and families, young people, children’s services and learning disabilities. LPT does not have a main supplier due to having only a small amount of such equipment. 

Can you also provide the number of patients that absconded from the wards and which wards were affected for the last 2 years? 

OUR RESPONSE: We are withholding this information at ward level as we believe that providing that level of detail could potentially lead to the individuals involved being identified and this would therefore be in breach of Section 40(2) of the Freedom of  Information Act 2000.  Please see data below by clinical area within the Trust number of ‘missing’ patients as per your definition:
Families, Children, Young People and Learning Disabilities 46.
Directorate of Mental Health: 389.
Community Health Services: 2.



